

Arif Khan vs. State of H.P.

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.9 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present : Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

CRMP No.3889 of 2025

As prayed, further two weeks' time is granted to file
reply.

List for consideration on **26.11.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

29th October, 2025
(Pardeep)