

Arif Khan Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No. 9 of 2025

26.11.2025 **Present:** Ms.Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Bhairav Gupta,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Cr.M.P. No. 3889 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks
time to prepare the matter for addressing the arguments to
show fair chance of acquittal of the petitioner so as to entitle him
for suspension of sentence.

Accepting her prayer, matter is adjourned for
consideration on **23rd December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

26th November, 2025
(Keshav)