

Rasheed Khan vs. State of H.P.

a/w connected matter

Cr.A.(C-DB) No.5 of 2025

a/w Cr.A.(C-DB) No.9 of 2025

23.12.2025 Present : Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr.A.(C-DB) No.5 of 2025.

Ms. Swati Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for appellant in Cr.A.(C-DB) No.9 of 2025.

Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in both appeals.

CRMP No.4402 of 2025 in Cr.A.(C-DB) No.5 of 2025

CRMP No.3889 of 2025 in Cr.A.(C-DB) No.9 of 2025

Learned counsel for the respective applicant(s)/ appellant(s) seek time to place on record certain documents, which according to them are relevant for adjudication of these applications. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for **31.03.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

23th December, 2025
(Pardeep)