

**Rasheed Khan versus State of Himachal Pradesh
a/w connected matter**

**Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.5 of 2025 a/w
Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.9 of 2025**

Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.5 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Kulwant Singh Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal (C-DB) No.9 of 2025

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Bhairav Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr.MP No.4402 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal
(C-DB) No.5 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks more time to place on record certain documents. Be placed on record by the next date.

List for consideration on **07.05.2026.**

**Cr.MP No.3889 of 2025 in Cr. Appeal
(C-DB) No.9 of 2025**

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that a certified copy of judgment dated 11.08.2023 has been filed in the Registry and except that no other document is to be placed on record. However, the said certified copy is not on record. Learned counsel for the

appellant to ensure removal of objection(s), if any,
for placing the same on record by next date.

List for consideration on **07.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 31, 2026
[Shivender]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge