

Rasheed Khan v. State of Himachal Pradesh a/w connected matter

Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.05 of 2025 a/w

Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.09 of 2025

Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.05 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. K. S. Gill, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.09 of 2025

Mr. Ajay Kochhar, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Preetika Thakur, Advocate vice
Mr. Gaurav Kochhar, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondent-State.

Cr. MP No.4402 of 2025 in
Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.05 of 2025

Mr. K.S. Gill, learned counsel for applicant-
appellant, submits that no documents are intended to be
filed on behalf of the applicant-appellant in this
application.

2. As prayed by learned Additional Advocate
General, to enable him to have complete record for
preparing the matter, the matter is adjourned for
consideration on **02.06.2026**.

Cr. MP No.1558 of 2026 in
Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.09 of 2025

3. This application has been filed for placing on
record copy of judgment/order dated 11.08.2023 [*Annexure
A-1*] as well as copy of order dated 23.12.2025 [*Annexure
A-2*]. The same are taken on record, subject to all just and
legal exceptions.

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Cr. MP No.3889 of 2025 in
Cr. Appeal [C-DB] No.09 of 2025

4. As prayed by learned Additional Advocate General, to enable him to have complete record for preparing the matter, the matter is adjourned for consideration on **02.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

May 07, 2026
[Bhardwaj]